S I G N A L  C O N D I T I O N I N G  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S
w w w . k e i t h l e y . c o m
Q U E S T I O N S ?
1-800-552-1115 (U.S. only)
Call toll free for technical assistance,
product support or ordering information, or
visit our website at www.keithley.com.
SSH-8 High Performance Simultaneous
Sample and Hold Accessories
FEATURES
• 8 differential channels of simul-
taneous sample and hold
• Accessory for the
DAS-1600/1400/1200, DAS-1800AO,
DAS-1800ST and DAS-1800HC
Series
• All channels sampled within
2 nseconds
• Fixed or switch selectable gains
• No potentiometers to adjust
• Onboard microprocessor and EEP-
ROM to calibrate and maintain zero
offset
• Optional per-channel plug-in Cauer
filters (SSH-FLT)
APPLICATIONS
• Signal analysis
• Vibration analysis
• Waveform analysis
• Product test
Functional Description
The SSH-8 is a family of high performance simultaneous sample and hold accessories for the DAS-
1600/1400/1200 and DAS-1700/1800AO/HC/ST Series. The SSH-8 is designed to maintain the 12-
bit accuracy of your DAS board while providing simultaneous sampling of the inputs. When cou-
pled with a high-speed data acquisition board, such as the DAS-1800 Series, the SSH-8 and a DAS
board form a high-performance signal analysis system. By sampling all inputs simultaneously,
accurate time or phase analysis can be performed. Without an SSH-8, 8 inputs are typically sam-
pled sequentially over a span of 25 to 80 µseconds. With the SSH-8, all 8 inputs are sampled within
2 nseconds. This allows accurate comparisons in the time domain, greatly reducing the potential
error when the inputs are compared to each other.
The SSH-8 is available in a selectable
gain version (SSH-8/SG) and a fixed
gain version (SSH-8/FG). The SSH-
8/SG provides per-channel, switch
selectable gains of 0.5, 5, 50, and 250,
allowing input ranges from ±10V to
±40mV. The SSH-8/FG provides a
fixed-gain setting of 0.5.  The SSH-
8/FG accepts analog inputs signals in
the range of ±10V and provides ±5V
outputs. Both versions provide 8 dif-
ferential inputs at a maximum of
±10V and 8 single-ended ±5V out-
puts. Optional, per-channel plug-in
Cauer filter modules minimize noise
and aliasing effects.
The DAS-1600/1400/1200, DAS-1800ST, and DAS-1800AO Series accept 1 or 2 SSH-8 accessories
for a total of 16 channels. The DAS-1800HC accommodates 8 SSH-8s for a total of 64 inputs. A 37-
pin D-type connector is available for field wiring. The STC-SSH-8 is a direct plug-on screw termi-
nal connector for the SSH-8. It provides labeled screw terminal connections for the 8 channels,
with a ground connection for each channel and screw terminal connections for external power and